
ACT 70 

ACT 70 S. B. NO. 1749-72 

A Bill for an Act Relating to Savings and Loan Association. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. Section 407-92, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by 
deleting $50,000.00 and adding $75,000.00 in the first sentence thereof. 

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved May 19, 1972.) 
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